Form PTO 1595		12-26-2001				
1-31-92	REC		:Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Trademark Office F-7189	MERCE	
To the	Honorable Commiss	101924574	Jie attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of convey 1. Masahiro 2. Yoshifum 3. Koji SHIM 4. Setsuji SI 5. Makoto C	INOUE i SHIGE JA JZUKI		2. Name and address Name: Koyo Seiko C Internal Address: Street Address: 5-8		llo-ku	
			Osaka-shi, Osaka, 542-0081 Japan			
3. Nature of convey	[] Me	rger		ress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	. Рто 873	
[] Security Age [] Other		ange of Name			55 U.S	
<u>3. October 1</u>	October 1, 2001 2. Octo 1, 2001 4. October 1, 20 1, 2001 7. October 1, 20	01 5. October 1, 2001			1c2	
		a new application, the fili	ing date of the applicatior B. Patent No.(s)	ו is October 22, 2001		
5 Name and addres	ss of narty to whom	Additional numbers attache				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u>			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	l):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> Chanin Building			[] Enclosed			
Suite 4000			[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	122 East 42nd Street State: New York	Zip: 10168	10-1250 8. Charge any excess or the same deposit account above.	credit any refund to unt number indicated		
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
	knowledge and belief, th copy is a true copy of th	ne foregoing information e original document.	is true and correct	0.111.00 %		
<u>C. Bruce Hambu</u> Name of Person	Signing		ignature er sheet, attachments, and	October 22, 20 Date documents: 3		
12/21/2001 LNUELLER 0	Commiss	ioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	equired cover sheet in Idemarks, Box Assign D.C. 20231	formation to: ments		
1	.00 CH	l		PATENT		
ι						

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0078 Attorney Docket Number: F-7189 Application Identifier: Masahiro INOUE, et al. Filing Date: October 22, 2001 Application Serial No.: Patent No.:

Additional Conveying Parties

6. Seiji HOJO

7. Koichi AIDA

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, L/we (1)Masahiro INOUE (2)Yoshifumi SHIGE
(3)Koji SHIMA (4)Setsuji SUZUKI (5)Makoto OKADA (6)Seiji HOJO
(7)Koichi AIDA residing respectively at (1)Nara, Japan(2)Nara, Japan
(3)Hyogo, Japan (4)Aichi, Japan (5)Aichi, Japan (6)Aichi, Japar
(7)Aichi, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Koyo Seiko Co., LTD.</u>
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>
localed at 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka
542-0081, JAPAN
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to

certain inventions relating to

BEARING APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Masahurs Inoue	Date	Oct. 1,	2001
Signature Jerhifumi Shige	Date	Oct. 1,	2001
Signature Koji Shima	Date	Oct. 1,	2001
Signature Setsuji Suzuki	Date	Oct. 1,	2001
Signature Makoto Okada	Date_	Cct. 1,	2001
Signature <u>Leije</u> 40ja	Date	Oct 1,	2001
Signature Koichi Ai'da	Date	Cct. i,	PATE

REČORDED: 10/22/2001

Date <u>Cot. (</u>, <u>PATENT</u> REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0080